

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SRIKISHAN SARDA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Assam University & 'A' Grade reacrediated by NAAC) ESTD – 1950 P.O HAILAKANDI, DIST. – HAILAKANDI, PIN – 788151 (ASSAM) Email – sscollege@sscollegehkd.ac.in Fax No. (03844) 222409.

Date:- 11.08.2023

NOTICE

This is for the information of all concerned that in order to celebrate 77th Independence Day and also to rejoice Meri Maati Mera Desh, S. S. College, Hailakandi has taken the initiatives to organize the following events as per the schedule mentioned below. In this context all the teaching, non-teaching staffs and the students are hereby requested to attend the events invariably.

The schedule of events are as follows:

Date	Name of event	Time	Venue
13.08.2023	Tiranga Distribution to nearby locality	10.30 AM	Nearby Locality
14.08.2023	Plantation at S. S. College Premises	10.30 AM	Conference Hall, S. S. College
	Felicitation to 3 Défense Personals	11.AM onwards	
	Diya Lighting followed by Panch Pran Pledge taking		
15.08.2023	Flag Hoisting	7.30 AM	S. S. College

(Mr. Hilal Uddin Laskar) Principal -in-charge, S.S.College Hailakagei 3.S. College, Hailakandi